

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 781/2019
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-11-2017
in AS No. 811/2009 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At
Madras)

THE PERIYAR DISTRICT CONSUMER CO OPERATIVE WHOLESALE STORES LTD.
NO. AA467 Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B. BALAGOPAL (DIED) THROUGH LRS & ORS. Respondent(s)
(IA No. 169543/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 14-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR
Ms. T. Archana, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, learned senior counsel
appearing on behalf of the petitioner as well as Mr. K. K. Mani,
learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(MADHU BALA)
AR-CUM-PS

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER